
Page 1 of 12  

 

TASK ORDER  
Task Order No. 24-19 

 

In accordance with Section 2 of the Agreement between the Village of Oak Park (hereinafter referred 
to as the “Village”) and V3 Companies, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the “Consultant”) for 
Professional Engineering Services, dated September 21, 2021 (the “Agreement”), the Village and 
Consultant agree as follows: 

 

1. Project: 
 

Professional Land Surveying services to prepare topographic and utility design surveys for the 
2025 Resurfacing of Various Streets and Water/Sewer Capital Improvement Projects. 

 

2. Services of Consultant: 
 

A. Basic Services: 

 

Professional Land Surveying services to prepare topographic and utility design surveys for the 
2025 Resurfacing of Various Streets and Water/Sewer Capital Improvement Projects. 

 

B. Additional Services: 
 

See Attachment A for detailed Scope of Services.   

 

 

3. Approvals and Authorizations: Consultant shall obtain the following approvals and 

authorizations: 

N/A 

 

4. Commencement Date: 

 

The date of execution of this Task Order by the Village. 



    
 
 
 

2 
 

5. Completion Date: 
 

December 15, 2024, plus extensions, if any, authorized by a change order issued pursuant 
to Section 3.2 of the Agreement. 

 

6. Submittal Schedule 

                Submittal:  N/A 

 

7. Key Project Personnel:   
 

                Names: Telephone and Email: 

              Jason Holy 630.729.6184 jholy@v3co.com  

              Christopher D. Bartosz cdbartosz@v3co.com   

 

8. Contract Price. 

 
For providing, performing, and completing all Services, the total Contract Price of: 
 
Fifty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($59,000), except as adjusted by a change order issued 
pursuant to Section 3.2 of the Agreement. 
 

9. Modifications to Contract: 
 

None 

10. Attachments: 

Attachment A – Detailed Scope of Services  

 

11. Designated Representative for Task Order: 

 
 If to the Village:    If to the Consultant: 

 
Village Engineer    Jason Holy 
Village of Oak Park      V3 Companies, Ltd. 
201 South Boulevard    7325 Janes Avenue 
Oak Park, Illinois 60302   Woodridge, IL 60517 
Email:   bmckenna@oak-park.us    Email:  jholy@v3co.com  

 

 

 

mailto:jholy@v3co.com
mailto:cdbartosz@v3co.com
mailto:jholy@v3co.com


    
 
 
 

3 
 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Task Order to be signed by their 
duly authorized representatives on the dates set forth below.  Acceptance and approval of this Task 
Order, including the attachments listed above, shall incorporate this Task Order as part of the 
Agreement. 
 
VILLAGE OF OAK PARK     V3 COMPANIES, LTD. 
   
 
_____________________________   _____________________________  
By: Kevin J. Jackson    By:  
Its: Village Manager    Its:   
 
 
Date: _______________, 2024   Date: _______________, 2024 
 
 
ATTEST:      ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________   _____________________________  
By:  Christina M. Waters    By:  
Its:  Village Clerk     Its:   
 
 
Date: _______________, 2024   Date: _______________, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


